Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/28/2022 3:36:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

General

$20,109,399.01
$29,029.59
$5,092,401.83
$122,183.27
$25,353,013.70

$15,781,487.07
$3,416,335.24
$2,175,771.04
$1,836,545.65
$1,077,228.56
$0.00

$0.00
$502,993.91
$24,790,361.47

$137,895.96
$1,334,226.92
($1,196,330.96)

($633,678.73)
$3,708,844.11
$3,075,165.38

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$7,245,926.46
$1,409,822.09
$53,158.69
$8,708,907.24

$2,956,359.15
$584,693.75
$726,768.93
$2,867,993.13
$80,461.09
$30,816.35
$0.00
$832,851.97
$8,079,944.37

$785,023.17
$68,086.23
$716,936.94

$1,345,899.81
$1,666,121.52
$3,012,021.33

Debt Service

$278,595.00
$0.00
$47.47
$0.00
$278,642.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,221,310.00
$0.00
$1,221,310.00

$610,687.98
$0.00
$610,687.98

($331,979.55)
$407,607.19
$75,627.64

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$371,009.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$371,009.00

$0.00

$0.00
$256,840.00
$0.00

$0.00
$89,686.50
$0.00

$0.00
$346,526.50

$0.00
$135,866.66
($135,866.66)

($111,384.16)
$76,067.66
($35,316.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$648,481.45
$0.00
$648,481.45

$332,009.30
$61,862.43
$9,062.89
$15,477.44
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$193,504.63
$611,916.69

$16,258.95
$39,889.13
($23,630.18)

$12,934.58
$429,201.82
$442,136.40

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$20,759,003.01
$7,274,956.05
$7,150,752.84
$175,341.96
$35,360,053.86

$19,069,855.52
$4,062,891.42
$3,168,442.86
$4,720,016.22
$1,157,689.65
$120,502.85
$1,221,310.00
$1,529,350.51
$35,050,059.03

$1,549,866.06
$1,578,068.94
($28,202.88)

$281,791.95
$6,287,842.30
$6,569,634.25
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