## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,109,399.01	\$0.00	\$278,595.00	\$371,009.00	\$0.00	\$20,759,003.01
Federal Sources	\$29,029.59	\$7,245,926.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,274,956.05
Local Sources	\$5,092,401.83	\$1,409,822.09	\$47.47	\$0.00	\$648,481.45	\$7,150,752.84
Other Sources	\$122,183.27	\$53,158.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,341.96
Total Revenues:	\$25,353,013.70	\$8,708,907.24	\$278,642.47	\$371,009.00	\$648,481.45	\$35,360,053.86
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,781,487.07	\$2,956,359.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$332,009.30	\$19,069,855.52
Instructional Support Services	\$3,416,335.24	\$584,693.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,862.43	\$4,062,891.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,175,771.04	\$726,768.93	\$0.00	\$256,840.00	\$9,062.89	\$3,168,442.86
Auxiliary Services	\$1,836,545.65	\$2,867,993.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,477.44	\$4,720,016.22
General Administrative Services	\$1,077,228.56	\$80,461.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,157,689.65
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$30,816.35	\$0.00	\$89,686.50	\$0.00	\$120,502.85
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,221,310.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,221,310.00
Other Expenditures	\$502,993.91	\$832,851.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$193,504.63	\$1,529,350.51
Total Expenditures:	\$24,790,361.47	\$8,079,944.37	\$1,221,310.00	\$346,526.50	\$611,916.69	\$35,050,059.03
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$137,895.96	\$785,023.17	\$610,687.98	\$0.00	\$16,258.95	\$1,549,866.06
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,334,226.92	\$68,086.23	\$0.00	\$135,866.66	\$39,889.13	\$1,578,068.94
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,196,330.96)	\$716,936.94	\$610,687.98	(\$135,866.66)	(\$23,630.18)	(\$28,202.88)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$633,678.73)	\$1,345,899.81	(\$331,979.55)	(\$111,384.16)	\$12,934.58	\$281,791.95
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,708,844.11	\$1,666,121.52	\$407,607.19	\$76,067.66	\$429,201.82	\$6,287,842.30
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,075,165.38	\$3,012,021.33	\$75,627.64	(\$35,316.50)	\$442,136.40	\$6,569,634.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.